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August 1, 2012 

Ms. Amanda Smith 
Executive Director, Utah Department of Environmental Quality 
195 North 1950 West 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 

Re: Section 19-6-1203 - ELECTRONIC WASTE DISPOSAL REPORT 

Dear Ms. Smith: , • 

Consistent with the requirements of Section 19-6-1203, the Consumer Electronics Association® (CEA) 
is pleased to submit the following report on behalf of the 32 manufacturers shown in Appendix 1. 

Current consumer electronics recycling opportunities in Utah include both mail-back programs and 
physical collection sites. Eligible mail-back programs in the state ofUtah are offered by numerous 
companies including Dell (free for Dell-branded products but available to all brands), Epson (free for j 
Epson-branded products), HP (free for HP-branded products but available to all brands), Kodak, and 
Nintendo (free for Nintendo-branded products but available to all brands). 

The enclosed map and address list indicate ongoing collection locations that accept consumer electronics 
from the public for free recycling. Event-based collections have also proved successful in Utah but are 
not shown in the map. Note that not all locations accept all consumer electronic products, but this list 
includes locations that accept televisions, computer equipment, and/or peripherals. Specific information 
for consumers on collection sites, including hours of operation and accepted products, is currently 
available online through CEA's www.GreenerGadgets.org. 

CEA's eCycling Leadership Initiative is a voluntary industry-wide electronics recycling initiative that 
seeks to improve consumer awareness of the almost 7,500 collection sites currently sponsored by 
industry, increase the amount of electronics recycled responsibly, increase the number of collection , 
opportunities available, and provide transparent metrics on eCycling efforts. In the eCycling Leadership 
Initiative's first year, participants of the Initiative arranged for the. responsible recycling of 460 million 
pounds of consumer electronics, a 53 percent increase over the 300 million pounds recycled in 2010. 
Additionally, electronics manufacturers and retailers increased the number of recycling drop-off 
locations for consumers nationwide to nearly 7,500 from just over 5,000. 



CEA represents more than 2,000 companies involved in the design, development, manufacturing, 
distribution and integration of audio, video, in-vehicle electronics, wireless and landline 
communications, information technology, home networking, multimedia and accessory products, as well 
as related services sold through consumer channels. 

If we can provide any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at walcorn(g),ce.org or 
(703) 907-7765. 

Sincerely, 

THE CONSUMER ELECTRONICS ASSOCIATION 

Walter Alcorn 

Vice President, Environmental Affairs and Industry Sustainability 

Enclosures 



APPENDIX 1 

Manufacturers included in this report submittal: 

Company Public Education Website 
Barnes & Noble www.mrrnrecycling.com 
Brother International Corp. www.brother-usa.com/Environrnent/TonerInkDisposal.aspx 
Dell www.dell.com/recycling 
Eastman Kodak Company www.trade-in-center.com/kodak 
Epson www.epson.com/cgi-bin/Store/Recycle/RecycleProgram.jsp 
Funai - Funai Corporation 
Inc., P&F USA, Inc. 

www.mrmrecycling.com 

Hewlett-Packard Company www.hp.corn/hpinfo/environment/recycling_reuse.html 
Hitachi America Ltd. www.mrmrecycling.com 
Imation www.mrmrecycling.com 
Innovative DTV Solutions tv.rca.com/support/where_to_recycle.asp 
Iomega Corp. www, iomega.com/recycle/ 
JVC Corporation www.j vc .com/company/index j sp ?pageID=8 
Kyocera-Mita usa. kyoceramita.com/amer icas/j sp/Kyocera/env .j sp 
Logitech www.logitech.com/en-us/169/4844 
Mitsubishi Electric Visual 
Solutions America 

www.mitsubishi-tv.com/environmentalissues.html 

MSI www.mrmrecycling.com 
Nintendo of America www.nintendo.com/consumer/recycle j sp 
Oki Data Americas Inc. www.okidata.com/mkt/html/nf/Environment_Recycling.htm 

1 
ON Corp US, Inc. www, oncorpus. com/support/wheretorecy c 1 e. asp 
Orion Electronics www.mrmrecycling.com 
Philips Consumer Lifestyle www.recycle.philips.com 
Panasonic Corp of North 
America 

www.panasonic.com/environmental/recycling-electronic.asp 

Polaroid - PLR IP Holdings, 
LLC 

www.polaroid.com/en/blogs/2011/12/20/social-
responsibility 

Samsung Electronics 
Corporation 

www.samsung.com/recyclingdirect 

Sanyo Manufacturing 
Corporation 

www.mrmrecycling.com 

Sharp Electronics 
Corporation 

www.sharpusa.com/AboutSharp/SharpAndTheEnvironment/ 
Recycling.aspx 

Sonitronix Corporation www.mrmrecycling.com 
Sony www.sony.com/ecotrade 
Toshiba America Information 
Systems ' 

www.toshiba.com/csr/env_recycle_programs.jsp 

VIZIO www.mrmrecycling.com 
VOXX International 
Corporation 

www.voxxintl.com/sustainability/social-responsibility/ 

Yamaha www.mrmrecycling.com 



Utah Collection List Jujy 2012 

Company Name 
Best Buy 

Deseret Industries - American Fork 
Deseret Industries - Centerville 
Summit County Landfill 
Davis County Landfill 
Staples 

Deseret Industries - Layton 
North Pointe Landfill 

Salt Lake County Sanitation Office 
Staples 

Best Buy 

Staples 

Staples 

Best Buy 

Sandy Public Works Facility 
Deseret Industries - Tooele 
Staples 
Best Buy 

Deseret Industries - West Jordan 
Bountiful Landfill 
Washington County Landfill 
Deseret Industries - Sandy 
Trans-Jordan Landfill 
Staples 
Best Buy 
Staples 

Metech Recycling, Inc. 

Salt Lake Valley Solid Waste Management Facility 
Deseret Industries - Salt Lake City (Welfare Square) 
Deseret Industries - Salt Lake City (Sugarhouse) 
Deseret Industries - Murray 
Best Buy 

Deseret Industries - Salt Lake City (Downtown) 
Best Buy 
Staples 

West Valley City Public Works 

Deseret Industries - West Valley City 
Logan City Landfill 

Deseret Industries - Logan 
Best Buy 
Staples 

Deseret Industries - Harrisville 
Staples 

Best Buy 
East Carbon Landfill 
Staples 

Street 

763 W Grasslands Dr 
435 South 500 East 

158 East Pages Lane 

550 West Three Mile Canyon Road 

1997 East 3500 North 

730 North Main Street 

930 W Hillfield Rd, Suite C 
2000 West 200 South 
604 West 6960 South 

165 North State Street 

309 E University Pkwy 

3651 West Market Center Drive Suite 3200 

10355 South State Street 

35 E11400 S 
8775 South 700 West 

1575 North 30 West 

1149 W Hwy 40 
7643 Jordan Landing Blvd 

7166 South Redwood Rd. 
1300 West 1600 North 
325 N Landfill Road 

727 East 9400 South 

10873 S. 7200 W. (U-ll l) 
6543 N Landmark Dr 

1209 Center Dr 
624 E 400th S 
2350 West Bridger Road 

6030 West California Avenue (1400 S) 
743 West 700 South 

2234 So Highland Dr. 

11 East 4500 South 

5181 S State St. 
131 East 7th South 

261 W 2100 S 
3560 South 2700 West 

2805 South 3600 West 

2994 South Glen Eagle Dr. 
1400 West 200 North 

175 West 1400 North 
1475 N Main St 

1427 North Main St. Suite A 

435 No Wall Avenue, Suite B 

4043 Riverdale Rd. 
4177 Riverdale Rd 

l l l l W Highway 123 
971 S University Dr 

City 
American Fork 
American Fork 

Centerville 

Coalville, 
Layton 

Layton 

Layton 

Lindon 

Midvale 

Orem 
Orem 

Riverton 

Sandy 

Sandy 

Sandy 

Tooele 
Vernal 
West Jordan 
West Jordan 

W. Bountiful 
Washington 

Sandy 

South Jordan 
Park City 
Park City 
Salt Lake City 
Salt Lake City 
Salt Lake City 
Salt Lake City 
Salt Lake City 
Murray 
Murray 
Salt Lake City 
Salt Lake City 
West Valley City 
West Valley City 
West Valley City 
Logan 
Logan 
Logan 
Logan 
Harrisville 
Ogden 
Riverdale 
East Carbon 
Provo 

Zipcode 
84003 
84003 
84014 
84017 
84040 
84041 
84041 
84042 
84047 
84057 
84058 
84065 
84070 
84070 
84070 
84074 
84078 
84084 
84084 
84087 
84087 
84094 
84095 
84098 
84098 
84102 
84104 
84104 
84104 
84106 
84107 
84107 
84111 
84115 
84119 
84120 
84128 
84321 
84321 
84321 
84341 
84404 
84405 
84405 
84520 
84601 
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Deseret Industries - Provo 

South Utah Valley Solid Waste District 

Staples 

Deseret Industries - Cedar City 

Staples 

Best Buy 

Staples 

Deseret Industries - St. George 

1415 North State St. 

2450 West 400 South 

889 S Main St 

110 West 535 South 

963 South Bluff Street 

844 W Telegraph St 

245 Red Cliffs Drive 

2480 East Red Cliffs Dr. 

Provo 

Springville 

Cedar City 

Cedar City 

Saint George 

Washington 

St George 

St. George 

84604 
84663 
84720 
84720 
84770 
84780 
84790 
84790 
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