

Division of Solid and Hazardous Waste

AUG - 1 2012 2012 - 009313

Consumer Electronics Association

1919 South Eads Street
Arlington, VA
22202 USA
(866) 858-1555 toll free
(703) 907-7600 main
(703) 907-7601 (ax

August 1, 2012

Ms. Amanda Smith Executive Director, Utah Department of Environmental Quality 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Re: Section 19-6-1203 – ELECTRONIC WASTE DISPOSAL REPORT

Dear Ms. Smith:

Consistent with the requirements of Section 19-6-1203, the Consumer Electronics Association® (CEA) is pleased to submit the following report on behalf of the 32 manufacturers shown in Appendix 1.

Current consumer electronics recycling opportunities in Utah include both mail-back programs and physical collection sites. Eligible mail-back programs in the state of Utah are offered by numerous companies including Dell (free for Dell-branded products but available to all brands), Epson (free for Epson-branded products), HP (free for HP-branded products but available to all brands), Kodak, and Nintendo (free for Nintendo-branded products but available to all brands).

The enclosed map and address list indicate ongoing collection locations that accept consumer electronics from the public for free recycling. Event-based collections have also proved successful in Utah but are not shown in the map. Note that not all locations accept all consumer electronic products, but this list includes locations that accept televisions, computer equipment, and/or peripherals. Specific information for consumers on collection sites, including hours of operation and accepted products, is currently available online through CEA's www.GreenerGadgets.org.

CEA's eCycling Leadership Initiative is a voluntary industry-wide electronics recycling initiative that seeks to improve consumer awareness of the almost 7,500 collection sites currently sponsored by industry, increase the amount of electronics recycled responsibly, increase the number of collection opportunities available, and provide transparent metrics on eCycling efforts. In the eCycling Leadership Initiative's first year, participants of the Initiative arranged for the responsible recycling of 460 million pounds of consumer electronics, a 53 percent increase over the 300 million pounds recycled in 2010. Additionally, electronics manufacturers and retailers increased the number of recycling drop-off locations for consumers nationwide to nearly 7,500 from just over 5,000.



CEA represents more than 2,000 companies involved in the design, development, manufacturing, distribution and integration of audio, video, in-vehicle electronics, wireless and landline communications, information technology, home networking, multimedia and accessory products, as well as related services sold through consumer channels.

If we can provide any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at walcorn@ce.org or (703) 907-7765.

Sincerely,

THE CONSUMER ELECTRONICS ASSOCIATION

Walter Alcorn

Vice President, Environmental Affairs and Industry Sustainability

Enclosures

APPENDIX 1

Manufacturers included in this report submittal:

Company	Public Education Website		
Barnes & Noble	www.mrmrecycling.com		
Brother International Corp.	www.brother-usa.com/Environment/TonerInkDisposal.aspx		
Dell	www.dell.com/recycling		
Eastman Kodak Company	www.trade-in-center.com/kodak		
Epson	www.epson.com/cgi-bin/Store/Recycle/RecycleProgram.jsp		
Funai – Funai Corporation	www.mrmrecycling.com		
Inc., P&F USA, Inc.			
Hewlett-Packard Company	www.hp.com/hpinfo/environment/recycling_reuse.html		
Hitachi America Ltd.	www.mrmrecycling.com		
Imation	www.mrmrecycling.com		
Innovative DTV Solutions	tv.rca.com/support/where to_recycle.asp		
Iomega Corp.	www.iomega.com/recycle/		
JVC Corporation	www.jvc.com/company/index.jsp?pageID=8		
Kyocera-Mita	usa.kyoceramita.com/americas/jsp/Kyocera/env.jsp		
Logitech	www.logitech.com/en-us/169/4844		
Mitsubishi Electric Visual	www.mitsubishi-tv.com/environmentalissues.html		
Solutions America	,		
MSI	www.mrmrecycling.com		
Nintendo of America	www.nintendo.com/consumer/recycle.jsp		
Oki Data Americas Inc.	www.okidata.com/mkt/html/nf/Environment_Recycling.htm		
ORI Data i information	1		
ON Corp US, Inc.	www.oncorpus.com/support/where_to_recycle.asp		
Orion Electronics	www.mrmrecycling.com		
Philips Consumer Lifestyle	www.recycle.philips.com		
Panasonic Corp of North	www.panasonic.com/environmental/recycling-electronic.asp		
America			
Polaroid – PLR IP Holdings,	www.polaroid.com/en/blogs/2011/12/20/social-		
LLC	responsibility		
Samsung Electronics	www.samsung.com/recyclingdirect		
Corporation			
Sanyo Manufacturing	www.mrmrecycling.com		
Corporation			
Sharp Electronics	www.sharpusa.com/AboutSharp/SharpAndTheEnvironment/		
Corporation	Recycling.aspx		
Sonitronix Corporation	www.mrmrecycling.com		
Sony	www.sony.com/ecotrade		
Toshiba America Information	www.toshiba.com/csr/env_recycle_programs.jsp		
Systems			
VIZIO	www.mrmrecycling.com		
VOXX International	www.voxxintl.com/sustainability/social-responsibility/		
Corporation			
Yamaha	www.mrmrecycling.com		

Company Name	Street	City	Zipcode
Best Buy	763 W Grasslands Dr	American Fork	84003
Deseret Industries - American Fork	435 South 500 East	American Fork	84003
Deseret Industries - Centerville	158 East Pages Lane	Centerville	84014
Summit County Landfill	550 West Three Mile Canyon Road	Coalville,	84017
Davis County Landfill	1997 East 3500 North	Layton	84040
Staples	730 North Main Street	Layton	84041
Deseret Industries - Layton	930 W Hillfield Rd, Suite C	Layton	84041
North Pointe Landfill	2000 West 200 South	Lindon	84042
Salt Lake County Sanitation Office	604 West 6960 South	Midvale	84047
Staples	165 North State Street	Orem	84057
Best Buy	309 E University Pkwy	Orem '	84058
Staples	3651 West Market Center Drive Suite 3200	Riverton	84065
Staples	10355 South State Street	Sandy	84070
Best Buy	35 E 11400 S	Sandy	84070
Sandy Public Works Facility	8775 South 700 West	Sandy	84070
Deseret Industries - Tooele	1575 North 30 West	Tooele	84074
Staples	1149 W Hwy 40	Vernal	84078
Best Buy	7643 Jordan Landing Blvd	West Jordan	84084
Deseret Industries - West Jordan	7166 South Redwood Rd.	West Jordan	84084
Bountiful Landfill	1300 West 1600 North	W. Bountiful	84087
Washington County Landfill	325 N Landfill Road	Washington	84087
Deseret Industries - Sandy	727 East 9400 South	Sandy	84094
Trans-Jordan Landfill	10873 S. 7200 W. (U-111)	South Jordan	84095
Staples	6543 N Landmark Dr	Park City	84098
Best Buy	1209 Center Dr	Park City	84098
Staples	624 E 400th S	Salt Lake City	84102
Metech Recycling, Inc.	2350 West Bridger Road	Salt Lake City	84104
Salt Lake Valley Solid Waste Management Facility	6030 West California Avenue (1400 S)	Salt Lake City	84104
Deseret Industries - Salt Lake City (Welfare Square)	743 West 700 South	Salt Lake City	84104
Deseret Industries - Salt Lake City (Sugarhouse)	2234 So Highland Dr.	Salt Lake City	84106
Deseret Industries - Murray	11 East 4500 South	Murray	84107
Best Buy	5181 S State St.	Murray	84107
Deseret Industries - Salt Lake City (Downtown)	131 East 7th South	Salt Lake City	84111
Best Buy	261 W 2100 S	Salt Lake City	84115
Staples	3560 South 2700 West	West Valley City	84119
West Valley City Public Works	2805 South 3600 West	West Valley City	84120
Deseret Industries - West Valley City	2994 South Glen Eagle Dr.	West Valley City	84128
Logan City Landfill	1400 West 200 North	Logan	84321
Deseret Industries - Logan	175 West 1400 North	Logan	84321
Best Buy	1475 N Main St	Logan	84321
Staples	1427 North Main St. Suite A	Logan	84341
Deseret Industries - Harrisville	435 No Wall Avenue, Suite B	Harrisville	84404
Staples	4043 Riverdale Rd.	Ogden	84405
Best Buy	4177 Riverdale Rd	Riverdale	84405
East Carbon Landfill	1111 W Highway 123	East Carbon	84520
Staples	971 S University Dr	Provo	84601

Utah Collection List July 2012

Deseret Industries - Provo	1415 North State St.	Provo	84604
South Utah Valley Solid Waste District	2450 West 400 South	Springville	84663
Staples	889 S Main St	Cedar City	84720
Deseret Industries - Cedar City	110 West 535 South	Cedar City	84720
Staples	963 South Bluff Street	Saint George	84770
Best Buy	844 W Telegraph St	Washington	84780
Staples	245 Red Cliffs Drive	St George	84790
Deseret Industries - St. George	2480 East Red Cliffs Dr.	St. George	84790

Utah Collection Sites July 2012

